In 2021, a Businessman went by the name Jusuf Hamka, expressed his frustration with the 

Murabaha contract financed by the Islamic Banks Syndicate. He explained that he intended to 

restructure the financing, but the Syndicate refused to do so. Instead, Jusuf Hamka requested to 

settle the aforementioned financing amounting to Rp 796.000.000.000 (seven hundred ninety-six 

billion) before the maturity date. But the Islamic Banks Syndicate indicates that the Man needed 

to pay a hefty compensation of Rp 20.600.000.000 (twenty billion six hundred million) for an early 

debt repayment. Jusuf Hamka expressed his concerns about the Syndicate's practice of debt 

repayment as an unfair practice (Asworo & Rini, 2021). The case was then settled amicably, with 

both parties stating that the outcome of the debt repayment was mutually beneficial.